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No. of Sheep on No. of Sheep on
April 30,1 April 30,

1921. I 1922. April30, April 30,
1921. 1922.

Southland County—continued.
Church, R. B., Balfour
Clark, A. W., and Son, Kauana
Clark, A. W., Ryal Bush
Clark, A. W., Wright's Bush
Clark Bros., Waipounamu
Clark, D., jun., Ryal Bush
Clark, F., Roslyn Bush
Clark, F. and D.. ltoslvn Bush
Clark, G, Centre Bush ..

Guorge, Edendale
Clark, George, Pyramid Siding
Clark, J., Waipounamu ..
'Hark, John and William J.,Tussock Creek
Clark, M. FL, South Hillend
Clark, Mrs. Henry, Waipounamu
Clark, Walter, Woodlands
Clarke, E. ft, Lochiel
Clarke, George IL, Limehills
Clarke, W., South Hillend
Clay, Jam: s, jun., Mokotua
Clearwater, B., Mokotua
Clearwater, Robert, Mataura
Cleland, Thomas, Otama
Clement, John, Pukerau
Clements, A. G., Tuturau
Clinch, George, Limehills
Clive, Mrs. Elizabeth, Spar Bush..
Oloughly, R., Roslyn Bush
Coakley and Sons, Gala Street, Invercargill
Cochrane, Alexander, Edendale
Cochrane, James, Springbank, Otahuti
C ckburn Bro-i., Mat mra ...
Cockburn Bros., Morton Mains
Cockburn, James, Spar Bush
Cockburn, John, Waikaka Valley..
Cody and Sons, Riversdale
Coo, Robert, High View, Mataura
Cole, Albert, Spar Bush
Cole, John,Spar Bush
Collie, David, Tuturau
Collins, C. It. F. M., Waikaia
Collins, E. S., Arkley, Knapdale..
Collins, W., Wondonside
Collis, George, Waimahaka
Compton, Abram, Edendale
Conaghan, Mrs. Mary J., Balfour
Concannon, M., Woodlands
Council, E. W., Springhills
Conway, Mrs. Margaret, Haldano
Conway, Thomas, Haldano
Cook, H. ft, Wyndham
Cook, S., Grunha, Drummond
Cook, Thomas, Mayfield, Edendale
Coombes, Christopher,Limehills
Coombes, Thomas, Ryal Bush
Cooney, L., Brydone
Coonoy, Mrs. Maria, Longridgo Village
Cooney, Thomas H., Longridge
Cooper, John, Te Tipua..
Cooper, Joseph, Froshford
Copland, J., jun., Otaraia, via Pukerau
Coreoran, Denis, Hotelkeepcr, Waikaka ..
Coster, Arthur, Quarry Hills
Coster Bros., Hedgehope
Counsell, James Thomas, Wright's Bush ..
Couser, Mrs. J. T., Mataura Island
Couser,William, Mataura Island
Ooveney, James, Grove Bush
Cowan, Alexander, Lome
Cowan, G. W., Drummond
Cowan, J. W., Limehills
Cowie, F'rank, Midlothian F'arm, Matai
Cowie, 11., Brown's .. ..
Cowie, Henry, Matai
Cowie, James, Balfour
Cowie, John A., Oreti
Cowie, L. D., Oreti
Cowie, William J., Centre Bush
Cox Bros., South Hillend
Cox, J. H., Dacre, Morton Mains ' ..
Craig, John, Caroline
Craig, John, Mokoreta
Craigie and MacGibbon, Brydone
Craigie, James, Eden Farm, Gore

1,053
1,235

485
65

450
265
116

36
50

420
50

570
299
440
700
334

284
195
49
24

556
365

52
455
100
20

756
1.735
1,410

195
1 ,208

200
694
464
136
253

1,200
1,458

600
Nil

100
384

Nil
355

Nil
54

304
40

832
247
240

36
851

10
375
152

Nil
Nil

559
341

47
449
140
20

533
1,268
1,218
Nil

358
202
753
200

Nil
Nil

234
45

605
554
739

3,310
Nil
Nil

424
561
322
102
995
663

Nil
500

60
556
100
45

Nil
496

2,330
315
544

1,632
509
120

1,481
285

Nil
468

72
510
356

1,291
850

1,885
737
632
462

Nil
627
358

1,284
819

Southland County—continued.
Cramer, M., Gore
Crampton, J. J., Mataura Island ..
Crane, Thomas, .Lochiel
Crawford, John, Pukerau
Crawford, W., Mataura
Creighton, Alexander, Drummond
Creighton, James, jun., Waimahaka
Crengle, Mrs. E., Waianiwa
Crongle, William Joseph, Woodlands
Crighton, John, Waimahaka
Crighton, Peter, Waimahaka
Crighton, W. A., Waimahaka
Crombie, John, Kennington
Crombie, Robort, Otamita
Cromie, H., Balfour
Crosbie, F. W. J., Monzios Ferry
Crosbie, Georgo, Waikawa Valley
Crosbio, James,Waikawa Valley
Crosbie, John, Menzies F'orry
Crosbie, Joseph M., Mossburn
Crosbie, T., Makarewa North
Crosbie, William, jun., Tokanui
Cross, Gerald P., Chatton
Cross, R. C. and J., Otama
Crothors, William, Gore..
Crowe, Michael, Limehills
Cruickshank, J. A., East Chatton
Cruickshank, James, Rosedalo, Invercargill
Crump, D., Balfour
Crump, J. ft, Wyndham
Cullon, John, Morton Mains
GummingBros., Waikaka Valley
dimming, Mrs. Mary, Waikaka Valley
Cunningham, D., Five Rivers, Lumsden . .
Cunningham, J. J., Benio
Cunningham, J. T., Pine Bush
Cunningham, James, jun., Lochiel
Cunningham, Joseph, Croydon Road, Gore
Cunningham, W., McNab
Cunningham, W. ft, North Chatton
Cunningham, William Y., Benio, Pukerau..
Curran, W., West Plains
Currie, A., Waikawa
Currie, R., Lowther, via Lumsden
Daley, Mrs. Grace, Balfour
Dalziel, Mrs. Margaret, Brown's
Dalziel, Sidney, Brown's
Davidson, Andrew, Hokonui
Davidson, J., Waikaia
Davidson, M. ft, Wendon
Davidson, T, Mataura Island
Davis, A. E., Longridgo
Davis, W. A., Wyndham
Dawson and Milno, Otahuti
Dawson, A. It., Waikiwi
Dawson, Mrs. E. J., Longridge North. Hal

four

204
1,092

110
706
146

109
172
140
47
20
12

870
1,077

179
475
414
34
55a

650
444
023
271
616
523

66
906

331
902

4
795
115

1
80

180
145
59
20
20

6
1,119

709
178
019

73
90
60

Nil
612
459

2,163
600

34
482

1
1,406

292
Nil

285
510

2,650
813

1,555
Nil

107
794
402
361
226

60
738

11
561

Nil
203
100
23

125
358

Nil
366

1,134
74

830
300
400

2,080
629

1,293
10
38

428
36936

607
570
979

2,915
26
90
56

362
376
150

1,221
456

12
410

61
608
190

41
61

670
6

558
498
163
21

138
470
180
112

876

633
418

2,615

709
1,246

680
100

1,414
254

50
730

91
370
659
890
788

1,272
320
737
172
272
593
295

1,710
917

Dawson, II. H., Kennington
Dawson, T., Balfour
Dawson, W., jun., Fortrose
Day, Sydney H., Barkly
Deegan, J. and E., Drummond
Deegan, James, and Sons, Oreti Plains
Dempster, Thomas, Wright's Bush
Dennis, John, Waikaia
Derrett, E. C, ltiversdale
Devereux, E. VV., Kamaki
Diack, Arthur. Lochiel ..
Dick, IL, Woodlands
Dick, R. A., Wyndham
Dick, William, Lament's Estato, Woodlands
Dickie Bros., Box 16, Mataura
Dickie, David, Gore
Dickie, David, Mataura..
Dickie, Robert II..Tuturau
Dickie, W. A., Tuturau ..
Diokie, William Young, Burnside, Mataura
Dickson, Andrew, Froshford
Dicksi n, J. ft, Otamita
Dickson, John, Otamita
Dillon, Arthur, Otama
Dillon Bros. (Balfour Property), Riversdale
Dillon Bros. (Ninc-milo Property),Riversdale
Dillon Bros., Otama

8
4

374
105

1,680
1,426

182
1,706

45
48
76

194
71

168
93

1,271
650

17
876
685

72
423
585
979
829

2,430
377

12
Nil
427

13
1,559
1,188

230
1,320
Nil
Nil

79
275

13
255
102

1,312
301

43
716
303
320
446
599
682
749

2,162
346
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